PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vinayak Pandit	04/20/2009
Brian Amend	04/10/2009
Louie Chin	04/10/2009
Jeffrey Elliott	04/23/2009
Kathy Emery	04/24/2009
Gaurav Hasija	04/26/2009
Maureen Isidoro	04/23/2009
Lionel Ng	04/23/2009
Doug Peterson	04/20/2009
Todd Steffen	04/20/2009
Patrick Sullivan	04/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walgreen Co.
Street Address:	104 Wilmot Road
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12358199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)980-0728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3122698000 Phone: Email: mhall@ngelaw.com Correspondent Name: James P. Muraff

PATENT 500864671 **REEL: 022709 FRAME: 0829**

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19693.04US8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Muraff
Total Attachments: 6 source=ExecutedAssignment04US8#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment04US8#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment04US8#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment04US8#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignment04US8#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignment04US8#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022709 FRAME: 0830

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Vinayak Pandit, 332 South Lancelot Lane, Palatine, Illinois 60074; Brian Amend, 1148 Village Court, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047; Louie Chin, 3125 South Normal Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60616; Jeffrey Elliott, 1120 West Oakdale #2R, Chicago, Illinois 60657; Kathy Emery, 315 90th Street, Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin 53158; Gaurav Hasija, 725 Brookvale Drive, Unit #B. Wheeling, Illinois 60090; Maureen Isidoro, 6110 North Rockwell Street #2, Chicago, Illinois 60659; Lionel Ng, 8340 Callie Ave # 514, Morton Grove, Illinois 60053; Doug Peterson, 514 Parkside Terrace, Crystal Lake, Illinois 60012; Todd Steffen, 7444 North Oketo Dr., Chicago, Illinois 60631; and Patrick Sullivan, 30 W 007 Cedar Ct, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 do hereby sell and assign to Walgreen Co. ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 104 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled TARGETED PRODUCT DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND METHOD invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, which has been assigned Serial Number 12/358199, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof. including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

1

PATENT REEL: 022709 FRAME: 0831 We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer without cost or expense to Assignee.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day	y of
APRIL , 2009.	V, hailet	
	Vinayak Pandit	
Dated: 04/20/09	Mansha Dhegarkan	
	Witness	
Dated: <u>04/20/09</u>	Solu Lin	
	Witness	

		hereunto set my hand this	<u>O</u> d	ay of
<u>AP.1</u> ,	2009.	Brian Amend	'sul	
Dated: 4/10/09		Witness	 -	
Dated: 4/10/09		Witness Muellie		
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have l	hereunto set my hand this	<u>() .</u> da	ay of
April	2009.	Louie Chin		
Dated: 4/10/09		Witness	_	
Dated: 4/10/09		Witness Mealle	,	
IN TESTIMONY	2009.	nereunto set my hand this	da da	y of
. /		Jeffry Clivit	_	
Dated: 4/13/09		Witness Hung		
Dated: 4/23/09		Witness Rull		

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this day of
april	, 2009.	
Dated: 4/04/09 Dated: 4/04/09		Kathy Energ Kathy Energ Barbara Jantlo Witness
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have I	nereunto set my hand this $\frac{26}{26}$ day of
APR14		April lais
Dated: 04 26 09		Gaurav Hasija Maurha Hregarkov Witness
Dated: 04/26/09		Witness
IN TESTIMONY Apail		nereunto set my hand this23 ks day of
. 1		Maureen Isidoro
Dated: 04/23/09		Witness -
Dated: 04/23/09.		Witness

	hereunto set my hand this 23 day of
Apri/,2009.	
	Lionel Ng
	Lionel Ng
Dated: <u>04 23 09</u> Dated: <u>4 23 09</u>	Maruha Dugashar Witness—
Dated: 4/13/09	C-G. Witness
Baicu.	Witness
• ·	hereunto set my hand this 20 day of
April , 2009.	
•	Street It
	Doug Peterson
Dated: 4/20/09	Dirda Rambo
	Witness
Dated: 4/20/09	Sita Strokmay
7	Witness
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this 20th day of
	<u> </u>
[][R]L, 2009.	
	I from Self
, / /	Todd Steffen
Dated: 4/20/09	Manihadhegaskar Witness
Dated: 4/20/09	01.8/
Dance	Witness

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of

Dated: 4/10/09

Dated: 4/10/09

NGEDOCS: 1600833.1

RECORDED: 05/20/2009